PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI293382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEN KLEIN	05/15/2024
JAN-PATRICK SCHMIEGEL	05/27/2024
HAO JIA	06/05/2024
TOBIAS PLACKE	12/15/2021
MARTIN WINTER	01/25/2022
JAKUB REITER	01/03/2022
LYDIA TERBORG	12/02/2021
Quan FAN	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	Petuelring 130
City:	München
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809
Company Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	2 Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town
Internal Address:	Jiaocheng District, Fujian Province
City:	Ningde City
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17440085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124258645

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

PATENT REEL: 067701 FRAME: 0978 Correspondent Name: Idongesit Ebong

Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037343-000308USPX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheila Monreal
SIGNATURE:	Sheila Monreal
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2024

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page1.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page2.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page3.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page4.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page5.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page6.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page7.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page8.tif source=Assignment Signed 037343-000308USPX#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 067701 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective with nunc pro tunc effect as of March 29, 2019.

WHEREAS, we, SVEN KLEIN, JAN-PATRICK SCHMIEGEL, HAO JIA, TOBIAS PLACKE, MARTIN WINTER, JAKUB REITER, LYDIA TERBORG and QUAN FAN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "LITHIUM BATTERY AND USE OF A GERMANIUM ORGANYL-BASED ELECTROLYTE ADDITIVE AS AN ELECTROLYTE ADDITIVE THEREIN," for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; the said application having been filed on <u>September 16, 2021</u> as Application No. <u>17/440,085</u>; and

WHEREAS, BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, having its principal place of business at Petuelring 130, 80809 München, Germany, and CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED, having its principal place of business at 2 Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian Province, 352100, China (collectively hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEES of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEES and to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 9 037343/000308USPX

Executed on this date: 15 05. 2024

Mulin

Name: Sven Klein

Customer No. 70001

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 037343-000308USPX Our Ref.: P2019,0185 US E

Executed on this date: 27th May 2024

Name: Jan-Patrick Schmiegel

Page 3 of 9

Executed on this date: June 5th, 2024

How Jia

Name: Hao Jia

Page 4 of 9

037343/000308USPX

4816-1026-1755.1

PATENT REEL: 067701 FRAME: 0983

Executed on this date: December 15th 2021

Tobias Plack

Name: Tobias Placke

Page 5 of 9

Executed on this date: 25. January 2022

Name: Martin Winter

037343 000368USPN Page 6 of 9

Executed on this date: January 3rd, 2022

Jakul Reiter

Page 7 of 9

Executed on this date: 02.12.2021

Name: Lydia Terborg

4816-1026-1755.1

PATENT

REEL: 067701 FRAME: 0987

4816-1026-1755.1

Executed on this date: May 28, 2024.

Name: Quan Fan

Page 9 of 9 037343/000308USPX

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/12/2024 REEL: 067701 FRAME: 0988